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TABLE 4. U.S. EXPORTS OF ALL PORK: FRESH, FROZEN AND PRESERVED

01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98 JUN 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98 JUN 1998

EXPORT

EXPORT

EXPORT

EXPORT

EXPORT

QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

162,576
41,804
29,877
29,368

76,671
20,329
11,987
14,356

87,932
23,291
22,907
33,546

14,412
3,661
4,415
4,615

680,577
105,906
67,722
53,224

TABLE 4. U.S. EXPORTS OF ALL PORK: FRESH, FROZEN AND PRESERVED

EXPORT EXPORT  EXPORT
VALUE VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
329,943 312,145 50,830
50,935 55,148 8,675
25,755 48,299 8,924
25,420 58,410 8,030

01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98 JUN 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98 JUN 1998

EXPORT

EXPORT

EXPORT

EXPORT

EXPORT

QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

162,576
41,804
29,877
29,368
19,276

9,417
3,803
1,983
1,496
2,747
1,378
1,251
1,058
1,027
2,397

969

769

76,671
20,329
11,987
14,356
8,371
5,964
1,465
816
562
504
690
514
579

60
1,556
456
490

87,932
23,291
22,907
33,546
10,561
3,890
1,259
1,020
2,147
2,697
1,197
464
533
235
694
535
544

14,412
3,661
4,415
4,615
1,767
1,338

2
240
323
226
310

75
74

3

124
60
69

680,577
105,906
67,722
53,224
33,671
25,859
11,436
6,758
6,217
3,834
3,480
3,081
2,936
2,799
2,754
2,708
2,127

EXPORT EXPORT  EXPORT
VALUE VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
329,943 312,145 50,830
50,935 55,148 8,675
25,755 48,299 8,924
25,420 58,410 8,030
15,479 15,227 2,419
18,746 9,081 3,859
4,415 3,792 5
2,998 2,163 592
2,052 10,093 1,459
733 3,764 514
1,813 2,709 604
1,056 1,007 185
1,561 1,330 213
223 709 10
1,397 1,380 210
1,327 1,324 156
1,356 1,271 48



TABLE 4. U.S. EXPORTS OF ALL PORK: FRESH, FROZEN AND PRESERVED
01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98 JUN 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98 JUN 1998
EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

All Pork
Japan 162,576 76,671 87,932 14,412 680,577 329,943 312,145 50,830
Canada 41,804 20,329 23,291 3,661 105,906 50,935 55,148 8,675
Mexico 29,877 11,987 22,907 4,415 67,722 25,755 48,299 8,924
Russian Federation 29,368 14,356 33,546 4,615 53,224 25,420 58,410 8,030
Colombia 681 237 3,406 702 1,898 696 5,270 1,078
Estonia 979 155 2,103 1,700 1,809 480 2,893 2,317
New Zealand (exc. Cook; Niue; & Tok&2n) 501 517 77 1,468 755 855 115
Netherlands Antilles (exc. Aruba) 439 152 154 11 1,444 503 444 33
Honduras 534 128 548 79 1,391 348 1,266 184
Latvia 669 322 607 - 1,352 566 933 -
Denmark 383 106 180 20 1,327 362 661 105
Trinidad and Tobago 634 414 361 46 1,279 820 637 80
Netherlands 491 179 511 117 1,276 433 1,669 459
Spain 445 31 31 1 1,151 81 86 3
Finland 433 133 839 121 926 223 1,311 224
Germany 781 64 242 7 893 258 643 32
Panama 384 224 1,014 226 836 409 2,094 608
CostaRica 284 121 103 69 821 250 189 136
Poland 456 313 1,116 147 776 552 2,946 238
Belize 368 221 45 2 774 414 100 10
Aruba 269 104 80 16 763 364 279 60
Ecuador 283 204 62 14 370 230 123 49
Other Countries 3,821 1,316 3,002 620 10,067 3,168 6,095 1,358

Total 324,507 150,295 208,373 35,689 1,045,710 496,121 556,346 93,822

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS BUREAU OF THE CENSUS
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TABLE 4. U.S. EXPORTS OF ALL PORK: FRESH, FROZEN AND PRESERVED
01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98 JUN 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98 JUN 1998
EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
162,576 76,671 87,932 14,412 680,577 329,943 312,145 50,830
41,804 20,329 23,291 3,661 105,906 50,935 55,148 8,675
29,877 11,987 22,907 4,415 67,722 25,755 48,299 8,924
29,368 14,356 33,546 4,615 53,224 25,420 58,410 8,030



